
Technical Information 

RECCO 7202 

Anti-Sunchecking Wax 

RECCO 7202 is a petroleum based protective wax which will shield stressed 
vulcanized rubber products from the degradation (cracking) associated with exposure 
to atmospheric ozone. It blooms moderately through a wide range of temperatures 
providing year-round product exposure protection under average climatic conditions, 
for nitrite, neoprene, butyl, natural and styrene-butadiene rubbers. 

Recommended usage varies from 1.0 to 4.0 parts per 100 rhc by weight according to 
the degree of effectiveness by laboratory and in-service testing. 

Physical Properties 

Congealing Point °F (°C) 
Drop Melting Point °F (°C) 
Melting Point °F (° C) 
Needle Penetration @ 25°F 
Viscosity, SUS @ 99°C 
Oil Content, % 
Specific Gravity @ 25°C 
ASTM Color 

Packaging: 

Specifications 

147 - 155 (63.9 - 68.3) 
149 - 159 (65 - 70.6) 
148 - 154 (64.4 - 67.8) 

8 - 14 
45 - 51 
1.0 Max. 

0.91 - 0.93 
1.0 Max. 

Standard Packaging - 55-lb. net bags 
1100 lbs. per pallet 

January 2001 

ASTM 
Test Method 

D-938
D-127
D-87
D-1321
D-445
D-721
D-792
D-1500

The information gh·en and the recommendations made herein are based upon our researc;h and are believed to be accurate. Since specific applications 
in the customers' plant are beyond our control, this company cannot assume responsibility for any risks, liabilities, or patent infringements which may 
result from the use of its products. The customer is cautioned to thoroughly evaluate these products by his O\\TI tests prior to large scale utilization. 

Every care has been taken in the presentation of this information. To the exte�t p�rmitted by ap�lic�bl? law, all warranties and/or

representations, express or implied, as to the accuracy of the information are d1scla1med. and no llab1l1ty 1s accepted for accuracy or

completeness of the same. 




