## **Technical Information**

## RECCO 7202 Anti-Sunchecking Wax

RECCO 7202 is a petroleum based protective wax which will shield stressed vulcanized rubber products from the degradation (cracking) associated with exposure to atmospheric ozone. It blooms moderately through a wide range of temperatures providing year-round product exposure protection under average climatic conditions, for nitrite, neoprene, butyl, natural and styrene-butadiene rubbers.

Recommended usage varies from 1.0 to 4.0 parts per 100 rhc by weight according to the degree of effectiveness by laboratory and in-service testing.

Physical Properties	Specifications	ASTM <u>Test Method</u>
Congealing Point °F (°C)	147 - 155 (63.9 - 68.3)	D-938
Drop Melting Point °F (°C)	149 - 159 (65 - 70.6)	D-127
Melting Point °F (°C)	148 - 154 (64.4 - 67.8)	D-87
Needle Penetration @ 25°F	8 - 14	D-1321
Viscosity, SUS @ 99°C	45 - 51	D-445
Oil Content, %	1.0 Max.	D-721
Specific Gravity @ 25°C	0.91 - 0.93	D-792
ASTM Color	1.0 Max.	D-1500

## Packaging:

Standard Packaging - 55-lb. net bags 1100 lbs. per pallet

## January 2001

The information given and the recommendations made herein are based upon our research and are believed to be accurate. Since specific applications in the customers' plant are beyond our control, this company cannot assume responsibility for any risks, liabilities, or patent infringements which may result from the use of its products. The customer is cautioned to thoroughly evaluate these products by his own tests prior to large scale utilization.